PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Rockwell Collins, Inc.			06/30/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: A	AFRL/RIJ				
Street Address: 20	26 Electronic Parkway				
City:	Rome				
State/Country: N	NEW YORK				
Postal Code: 13	13441-4514				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12796937			
Application Number:		12796980			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (315)330-7583					
Phone: 315.330.2087					
Email:					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: AFRL/RIJ					
Address Line 1: 26 Electronic Parkway					
Address Line 4: Rome, NEW YORK 13441-4514					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Judith M. Decker			
Total Attachments: 2 source=05-C-7214c#page1.tif source=05-C-7214c#page2.tif					

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

÷

Auto Leveling Receiver

INVENTORS(S)

Russell D. Wyse, Mark A. Willi

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
12/796,937	6-9-10
CONTRACTOR: Rockwell Collins, Inc.	CONTRACT NO. FA8650-05-C-7214

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 Patent Rights -Retention by the Contractor (Long Form) (JAN 1997)

(Identify clause by title and date)

included in Contract No . FA8650-05-C-7214 with

Air Force Research Laboratory.

(specify government agency)

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

2010 Signed this 38 day of Sune

ATTEST:

Nicole L. Kemp, Notary

My Commission Expires: 918 2012

Rockwell Collins, Inc. CONTRACTOR

By:

R. A. Reeve **Principal Contract Manager**

Rockwell Collins, Inc. 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52498

Seal

9/8/2012

PATENT REEL: 027281 FRAME: 0199

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Multiport Mixer with Dynamic Configuration Capability

INVENTORS(S)

Russell D. Wyse, Mark A. Willi

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
12/796,980	6-9-10
CONTRACTOR: Rockwell Collins, Inc.	CONTRACT NO. FA8650-05-C-7214

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>52.227-12 Patent Rights –</u> Retention by the Contractor (Long Form) (JAN 1997)

(Identify clause by title and date)

_included in Contract No . FA8650-05-C-7214 with

Air Force Research Laboratory.

(specify government agency)

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 30^{+1} day of Sune 2010

ATTEST:

Nicole L. Kemp, Notary

My Commission Expires: 9[812012

Rockwell Collins, Inc. CONTRACTOR

Bγ:

R. A. Reeve Principal Contract Manager

Rockwell Collins, Inc. 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52498

Seal

9/8/2012

RECORDED: 11/23/2011